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

• physical disabilities 

• mental health illnesses 

• developmental disabilities 

Rooming House Licensed by the City. Housing where tenants have their own rooms but share 

kitchens, bathrooms and/or common areas. 

 
Rooming houses don’t provide care for their tenants. 

Semi-Detached Unit Two self-contained (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space) units 

attached side by side. 

Supportive Housing Housing where services are provided to tenants. This can include help with 

home maintenance, daily activities or health care. A residential care facility is 

an example of supportive housing. 

Residential Tenancies Act (RTA) The law that sets out rules for tenants and landlords in Ontario. 
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Tenant A person who lives in a rental unit and is responsible for paying rent to the 

landlord. 

Townhouses Self-contained units (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space) attached 

side-by-side in a row or a square. They can also be stacked one on top of the 

other, but have their own outside entrance. 

Unit (Dwelling Unit) A self-contained living space (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space). 

A unit can be an apartment, townhouse, semi-detached house, house or room. 

Utilities Water, electricity, hydro, gas, etc. 

 
 

 



 

 Abbreviations Used in Housing Ads – You may find the following short forms in the ads.  

 
Short Form What it means Short Form What it means Short Form What it means 

A1 Good Condition Furn. Furnished Prkg. Parking 

Appl. Appliances Hyd. Hydro, electricity Priv. Private 

Avail, immed. Available immediately Immed. Immediately Refs. References required 

Apt. Apartment Incl. Included Renov. Renovated 

Newly painted 

Bach. Bachelor Unit Kit. Kitchen Rm Room 

Bal. Balcony Last/LMR Last month’s rent Upr. Upper 

BR Bedrooms Laun/Lndry Laundry W/ With; included in the 

rent 

Bsmt. Basement Lrg. Large XL Extra large 

Dep. Deposit Lwr. Lower Floor   

Dr. Dining Room Mo. Month   

Fam. Family Room Msg. Message (leave a 

message) 

  

Gar. Garage Neg. Negotiable   

Flr. Floor Nr Near   

Frdg. Fridge Ph. Phone (please phone)   
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